

City of Port St Lucie
Procurement Management Department
E-Bid 20220109 Tabulation Report
Import Drive Sidewalk Construction Project - Phase 2

					Logica Construction Co. LLC.		Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc.		FG Construction, LLC		Felix Associates of FL, Inc.		Heavy Civil, Inc.		Rosso Site Development, Inc.		Sunshine Land Design, Inc.	
LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Qty	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	101-99	Mobilization, inclu. Survey Staking & Record Drawings	LS	1	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 76,466.46	\$ 76,466.46	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 83,852.00	\$ 83,852.00	\$ 207,251.78	\$ 207,251.78	\$ 111,394.75	\$ 111,394.75
2	102-1	Maintenance of Traffic / Parking / Detours	DA	365	\$ 170.00	\$ 62,050.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 72,635.00	\$ 79.99	\$ 29,196.35	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 52,925.00	\$ 138.15	\$ 50,424.75	\$ 733.07	\$ 267,570.55
3	104-10-3	Silt Fence	LF	450	\$ 3.24	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 2.17	\$ 976.50	\$ 3.94	\$ 1,773.00
4	107-2	Mowing	AC	2.05	\$ 3,087.00	\$ 6,328.35	\$ 255.00	\$ 522.75	\$ 5,998.58	\$ 12,297.09	\$ 340.00	\$ 697.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 1,092.92	\$ 2,240.49	\$ 172.50	\$ 353.63
5	110-1	Clearing and Grubbing / Demolition	AC	3.1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 11,385.00	\$ 35,293.50	\$ 21,142.83	\$ 65,542.77	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 47,900.00	\$ 148,490.00	\$ 15,904.96	\$ 49,305.38	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 135,470.00
6	120-1	Regular Excavation	CY	620	\$ 21.43	\$ 13,286.60	\$ 18.90	\$ 11,718.00	\$ 55.57	\$ 34,453.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 29,140.00	\$ 12.58	\$ 7,799.60	\$ 57.50	\$ 35,650.00
7	120-6	Embankment	CY	400	\$ 54.07	\$ 21,628.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 57.43	\$ 22,972.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 94,400.00	\$ 12.58	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 23,000.00
8	430-175-215	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Elliptical 13"x17" CAP	LF	545	\$ 72.32	\$ 39,414.40	\$ 82.50	\$ 44,962.50	\$ 116.63	\$ 63,563.35	\$ 152.00	\$ 82,840.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 85,020.00	\$ 205.14	\$ 111,801.30	\$ 113.68	\$ 61,955.60
9	430-175-215	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Elliptical 12"x18" RCP	LF	358	\$ 97.20	\$ 34,797.60	\$ 117.00	\$ 41,886.00	\$ 140.80	\$ 50,406.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,220.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 61,934.00	\$ 303.75	\$ 108,742.50	\$ 125.18	\$ 44,814.44
10	430-175-218	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Elliptical, 14"x23" RCP	LF	48	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 8,448.00	\$ 251.62	\$ 12,077.76	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 371.25	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 164.79	\$ 7,909.92
11	430-175-230	Pipe Sulver, Optional Material, Elliptical, 24"x38" RCP	LF	130	\$ 175.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 34,450.00	\$ 304.23	\$ 39,549.90	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 481.95	\$ 62,653.50	\$ 369.38	\$ 48,019.40
12	430-982-699	Miltered End Section, All Types/Sizes	EA	18	\$ 925.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 2,129.37	\$ 38,328.66	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 2,305.00	\$ 41,490.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 65,610.00	\$ 2,610.96	\$ 46,997.28
13	430-536-202	Straight Concrete Headwall (38"x24" RCP)(Double)	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 4,515.79	\$ 9,031.58	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 9,585.00	\$ 19,170.00	\$ 11,422.61	\$ 22,845.22
14	514-72	Swale Liner	LF	4,835	\$ 5.05	\$ 24,416.75	\$ 4.15	\$ 20,065.25	\$ 6.27	\$ 30,315.45	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,175.00	\$ 11.12	\$ 53,765.20	\$ 2.18	\$ 10,540.30	\$ 22.79	\$ 110,189.65
15	518-900	Asphalt/Base, Utility Road Cut Pavement Restoration	SY	2,200	\$ 28.85	\$ 63,470.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 73,700.00	\$ 42.73	\$ 94,006.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 185,900.00	\$ 89.68	\$ 197,296.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 189,750.00
16	522-1	Concrete Sidewalk/Pads, 4" Thick	SY	2,850	\$ 55.00	\$ 156,750.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 126,825.00	\$ 31.93	\$ 91,000.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 148,200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 116,850.00	\$ 71.04	\$ 202,464.00	\$ 69.86	\$ 199,101.00
17	522-2	Concrete Criveways/Sidewalk/Pads, 6" Thick	SY	1,300	\$ 65.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 44.80	\$ 58,240.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 112.27	\$ 145,951.00	\$ 80.21	\$ 104,273.00
18	527-2	Detectable Warnings	SF	440	\$ 31.75	\$ 13,970.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 33.67	\$ 14,814.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 32.44	\$ 14,273.60	\$ 59.51	\$ 26,184.40
19	570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	SY	11,250	\$ 2.50	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 4.58	\$ 51,525.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 73,125.00	\$ 5.62	\$ 63,225.00	\$ 4.82	\$ 54,225.00	\$ 4.42	\$ 49,725.00
20	700-1-50	Single Post Sign, Remove / Replace	EA	11	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 583.01	\$ 6,413.11	\$ 1,262.94	\$ 13,892.34	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,248.75	\$ 13,736.25	\$ 784.86	\$ 8,633.46
21	711-11-122	Thermoplastic, Standard Yellow, Solid 6"	LF	900	\$ 1.78	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3.07	\$ 2,763.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1.22	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 3,024.00
22	711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Standard White, Solid 12"	LF	830	\$ 3.63	\$ 3,012.90	\$ 3.61	\$ 2,996.30	\$ 4.27	\$ 3,544.10	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,739.00	\$ 2.03	\$ 1,684.90	\$ 4.86	\$ 4,033.80
23	711-11-125	Thermoplastic, Standard White, Solid 24"	LF	480	\$ 7.65	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 12.77	\$ 6,129.60	\$ 7.17	\$ 3,441.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 17.19	\$ 8,251.20
24	1080-21-500	Utility Fixture, Valuve, Adjust	EA	18	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 424.93	\$ 7,648.74	\$ 815.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 15,930.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 373.75	\$ 6,727.50
25	1080-21-600	Utility Fixture, Water Meter Box, Adjust	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 912.01	\$ 3,648.04	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 373.75	\$ 1,495.00
26	1090-12-900	Utility, Water Main (12") Vertical Deflection	LS	4	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 71,100.00	\$ 10,783.18	\$ 43,132.72	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 16,930.00	\$ 67,720.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 12,707.50	\$ 50,830.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$ 846,741.60		\$ 851,695.01		\$ 874,378.01		\$ 1,014,647.00		\$ 1,319,567.20		\$ 1,460,418.84		\$ 1,569,971.80
		Percentage Difference for Local Preference						0.58%		3.26%		19.83%		55.84%		72.48%		84.33%
1		Submitted original bid bond.			Yes		Yes		Copy		Yes		Yes		Copy		Yes	
2		Copy of current insurance.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
3		Submitted all licenses to perform the work.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
4		Submitted all the required forms.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
5		Listed all subcontractors.			Yes		Yes		will provide if awarded		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
6		Listed projects similar to this one.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
7		Filed Bankruptcy?			No		No		Yes		No		No		No		No	
8		Any law suits?			No		No		Yes		No		No		Yes		No	
9		Any criminal violations?			No		Yes		No		N		No		No		No	
10		Accepts Visa?			No		No		No		No		No		No		No	
11		Discount using Visa?			N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	
12		Submitted the Contractor's Code of Ethics.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
13		Submitted W-9			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
14		Submitted Non-collusion			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
15		Local Vendor Preference			No		No		No		Yes		No		No		Yes	
		Number of E-Bids received:		7														
		Number of Planholders:		42														
		Number of Potential Bidders:		1509														
		Number of Non-Responsive Bids:		0														